. INCLINATION REPORT

1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
ltch State #1
3. OPERATOR
Marbob Energy Corp.
4. ADDRESS
P.O. Box 227, Artesia, N.M. 88211-0227 o mane
5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey) N U V l D L U U 4}
Sec 23, T-18-S, R-33-E, Lea, N.M.
RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth |12, Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Handreds of feet) Inclination Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
(De&rm) (Sine of Angle x 100)
228 228 0.25 44 1.00 1.10
352 124 0.25 44 0.54 1.64
662 310 0.50 .87 2.69 4.33
1163 501 1.00 1.75 10.51 14.84
1638 475 1.00 1.75 8.31 23.15
2112 474 1.00 1.75 8.29 31.44
2429 317 0.25 .44 1.39 32.83
2935 506 0.75 1.31 6.62 39.45
3428 493 1.00 1.75 8.62 48.07
3744 316 1.00 1.75 5.53 53.60
4235 491 1.00 1.75 8.59 62.19
4660 425 1.00 1.75 7.43 69.62
5042 382 1.25 2.18 8.32 77.94
5482 440 1.00 1.75 7.70 85.64
5957 475 1.50 2.62 12.44 98.08
6448 491 1.00 1.75 8.59 106.67
6937 489 1.00 1.75 8.55 115.22
7379 442 1.00 1.76 7.73 122.95
7821 442 1.50 2.62 11.58 134.53
8232 T 411 0.75 1.31 5.38 139.91
8709 ) 477 0.75 1.31 6.24 146.15
9200 491 1.00 1.756 8.59 154.74
‘ <
e
-
A lative total displ. of well bore at total depth of, 9200 154.74' feet.

Inclination me; e/tﬁ?were made in : D Tubing D Casing Open Hole [a

Signature of Authorized Representative Signature of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bohannon
Name of Person and Title (type or print) Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Adobe Drilling
Name of Company Name of Company
Telephone 432-552-5553 Telephone

Area Code Area Code

Certified B} . Date
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